

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3549/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in FAFO No.956/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Dvivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep K. Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar